01-04-2002

101933690

RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORI

Wa	shington, D.C. 20231	Attorney Docket No. 111468							
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Ryuichi HATA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: KAWASAKI MICROELECTRONICS, INC. MAKUHARI TECHNO GARDEN B-5, 1-3, NAKASE MIHAMA-KU, CHIBA 261-8501, JAPAN							
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	Other	/							
	B. Execution Date: <u>December 20, 2001</u>	10/026880							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new appl 2001	ication, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 20</u> ,							
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
}	Additional numbers attached?								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fec (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>126378</u> )							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
2 TDI	T T								
-	40.00 OP\								
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ariginal document.								
	Jame A. Offfi Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: December 27, 2001							
}}	1	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) _	Ryu	uichi HATA		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert name(s) of	(2) _				(6)		
	Inventor(s)	(3) _				(7)		
		(4) _				(8)		
		of the		sideration of the sum of one signed, the undersigned agr	dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and	valuable consider	ations paid to each
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) _		VASAKI MICROELECTRON				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	Makuhari Techno Garden B-5, 1-3, Nakase (10) <u>Mihama-ku, Chiba 261-8501, Japan</u>						
	J	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letter may be granted therefor, known as						
(11)	Insert Identification of invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(11)	CON	TENT ADDRESSABLE MEI	MORY HAVING D	ATA WIDTH EX	TENSION CAPA	BILITY
		(Attor	rney Do	ocket No111468				)
	Foreign Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	December	20, 2	00/		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. a	application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed		December 27, 2001				
Assigner resulting and her not execution	ons of the International Converse. 4) The undersigned agreement. 5) The undersigned hereby g from said application or an eby covenants that he has (the cute, any agreement in conflict of the undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in orders.	ention f (s) to p autho by divis hey hav ct here grant der to c	for Prote perform prize(s) a sion or c ve) full a ewith. c(s) the comply	all affirmative acts which mand request(s) the Commiss divisions or continuing applicing to convey the entire intention of OLIFF & BERRIDGI	or similar agreemed ay be necessary to ioner of Patents to cations thereof to the rest, herein assign as the power to insect at the power to insect at the patent and a states Patent and a section in the power to insect at the pow	nts.  o obtain a grant of issue any and all he said Assigned ed, and that he h ert on this assignications	of a valid United S Letters Patents of e, as Assignee of las (they have) no ment any further is e for recordation of	States patent to the of the United States the entire interest t executed, and will dentification which
Date	December 20.2		-	Name of Inventor				(SFAL)
		-		Name of Inventor		Ø.		
				Name of Inventor				
				Name of Inventor				
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				
Date				Name of Inventor				
then it s	should be signed before at le	ast two		gned before: (a) a Notary Pu ss who also sign here:	_			ne U.S.A. If neither
<b>Date</b> Date	December 20, 2	100/		Witness	Yasuhin	C DINO	101111	
aις	TOWN YMA BULL	~~		* * 101000			<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	

PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0020